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JANUARY

Swanage 10K Sunday 13th Jan Swanage Football Club 9.30 for 11am www.ssrc.org.uk

FEBRUARY

Swanage Blues Festival Thursday 28th Feb Sunday 3rd March Various Venues in Swanage www.swanage-blues.org 

MARCH

Spring Steam Gala Friday 29th March Sunday 31st March Swanage Railway www.swanagerailway.co.uk/events

APRIL

Easter Morning Sunrise Service Sunday 21st April Swanage Beach

Fun In The Park Saturday 27th April King Georges Playing Field, Swanage mail@swanage.gov.uk

Classic Car Display and Charity Day Sunday 28th April Main Beach Car Park, Swanage 01929 426644

MAY

The Swanage Job Friday 17th May Sunday 19th May Herston Yards Farm, Swanage www.herstonevents.com

Swanage Railway Diesel Gala Friday 10th May Sunday 12th May Swanage Railway www.swanagerailway.co.uk/events 

Swanage Classic Kayak Fishing Comp Saturday 18th May Sunday 19th May Prince Albert Gardens www.facebook.com/sandpitfieldswanage

Purbeck Pirate Festival Saturday 25th May Monday 27th May Sandpit Field. Swanage

Purbeck Art Weeks Saturday 25th May Sunday 9th June Various Venues www.purbeckartweeks.co.uk 

JUNE

Swanage Sea Rowing Regatta Saturday 1st June Sandpit Field, Swanage Beach www.ssrc.org.uk 

Swanage Triathlon Sunday 2nd June Sandpit Field, Swanage Beach www.resultstriathlon.co.uk/events

Jurassic Coast Challenge Saturday 8th June Days Park, Swanage www.jurassiccoastchallenge.com

Swanage Fish Festival Saturday 8th June Sunday 9th June Prince Albert Gardens, Swanage www.facebook.com/swanagefishfest

Swanage Coastal Rowing Regatta Saturday 15th June Swanage Beach, Monkey Beach www.coastalrowing.org

Dorset Dubfest Friday 28th June Sunday 30th June Herston Yards Farm, Swanage www.herstonevents.com

Swanage Armed Forces Day Saturday 29th June British Legion, Swanage www.therblswanage.co.uk 

Swanage Triathlon Festival Saturday 29th June Sunday 30th June Sandpit Field, Swanage Beach www.swanagetriathlonfestival.co.uk

JULY

Christchurch Brass Band Saturday 6th July The Bandstand, Swanage

SISATA (Folk Gypsy Musical) Saturday 13th July Monday 15th July Prince Albert Gardens, Swanage

Wilkswood Reggae Festival Friday 19th July Sunday 21st July Wilkswood Farm, Harmans Cross www.dubwood.co.uk 

St. Mary's Church Fayre TBC St.Mary's Church Lawns, King's Road

Wareham Carnival Sunday 21st July Wareham Town centre www.warehamcarnival.com 

Camp Bestival Thurday 25th July Sunday 28th July Lulworth Castle www.campbestival.net

Swanage Regatta and Carnival Saturday 27th July Saturday 3rd August Various Venues www.swanagecarnival.com 

AUGUST

Dorset Arts & Crafts Exhibition Friday 2nd August Tuesday 5th August The Purbeck School, Wareham www.dorsetartsandcrafts.org

Rotary Summer Craft Fair & Fete Thursday 8th August Sandpit Field, Swanage www.swanagerotary.org

The Purbeck Rally Friday 9th August Sunday 11th August The Showground, Wareham www.purbeckrally.com 

Swanage Lifeboat Week Friday 9th August Sunday 18th August Various Venues www.swanagelifeboatweek.org.uk

Swanage Triathlon Sunday 11th August Sandpit Field, Swanage

Purbeck Valley Folk Festival Thursday 15th August Sunday 18th August Purbeck Valley Farm www.purbeckvalleyfolkfestival.co.uk 

Bestival Monday 26th August Thursday 29th August Lulworth Castle www.bestival.net

Bournemouth Air Festival Thursday 29th August Sunday 1st September Bournemouth www.bournemouthair.co.uk  

Purbeck Chamber Music Festival Thursday 29th August Sunday 1st September Various Venues www.purbeck-chambermusic.org.uk

SEPTEMBER

Swanage Folk Festival Friday 6th September Sunday 8th September Sandpit Field, Swanage www.swanagefolkfestival.com 

Classic Transport Rally Friday 6th September Sunday 8th September Harmans Cross Village Green www.swanagerailway.co.uk 

Purbeck Running Festival Saturday 14th September Sunday 15th September Swanage/Purbeck www.thepurbeckrunningfestival.co.uk 

Purbeck Outdoor Weekend Friday 13th September Sunday 15th September Sandpit Field, PAG, Downs www.t-pow.co.uk

OCTOBER

Swanage Blues & Roots Festival Thursday 3rd October Sunday 6th October Various Venues www.swanage-blues.org 

Autumn Steam Gala Friday 11th October Sunday 13th October Swanage Railway www.swanagerailway.co.uk/events 

Purbeck Film Festival Friday 18th October Friday 2nd November Various Venues www.purbeckfilm.com 

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER

Durlston at Christmas TBC Durlston Country Park www.durlston.co.uk/events

Santa Specials Saturday 30th November Tuesday 24th December Swanage Railway www.swanagerailway.co.uk/events 

Artisans on the Beach Sunday 1st December Tuesday 1st Jan 2020 Shore Road Beach Huts, Swanage www.facebook.com/ArtisansOnTheBeach

Swanage Christmas Market Saturday 8th December Station Road, Swanage www.swanagerotary.org

Winter Warm up Saturday 28th December Swanage Railway www.swanagerailway.co.uk/events 

Events in and around Swanage 2019


